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Part #1 — Hiring Practices & Setting Teacher
Expectations (Charger Playbook)

Karl Carlton — 7th Grade Assistant Principal
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Honesty — Can
we trust this

applicant at a
high level?

Has there been anything in your life that you feel you could go back and change?
Follow-Up: Anything in your professional career?

Honesty — Can
we trust this

applicant at a
high level?

Have you ever missed a deadline? Follow-Up: If so, what was the impact of the
missed deadline, if any at all? Follow-Up: What is your organizational system to
ensure you meet all of your deadlines?

Honesty — Can
we trust this

applicant at a
high level?

Tell me about a time you encountered a conflict or challenge in working to reach
a goal with others? Follow-Up: What was the ultimate outcome?




Honesty — Can
we trust this
applicant at a

high level?

5. Have you ever had a time in your life that you considered quitting something?
Ultimately, did you quit or not? Why?

B. Todor

Values

Tell me two different ways in which you have considered yourself to demonstrate
gualities of an upstanding citizen. Follow-Up: Think of someone in your life

whom you consider upstanding. What gualities do they have that made you think
of them?
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Castorena, Giselle
[Chmelik, Rebecca
Chudoba, Jessica
[Cronin, Cynthia

DUH Phone Roster 2017-2018

Title/Dept. Room

Phone EXT Cell Phone

713-851-1772
956-867-7226
832-451-0349
832-278-9895
214-641-2900
979-533-1014
979-739-4126
202-957-5204
713-851-1357

832-628-4854

281-202-4031

715 6511357
[713-30645a8]
[ 580235 Sass |
832-941-7163
[E3z5e17163

[975257-8741

justin.adami@cisd.org
laura.alvarez@cisd.org
eantoine@Icisd.org
layala@Icisd.org
mbaker02@Icisd.org
abarbee@cisd.org
ieffrey.barnett@Icisd.org
nbenitez@Icisd.org
abennett@icisd.org
kboddie@Icisd.org
dshanna brown@cisd.org
kearlton@Icisd.org
gcastorena@Icisd.org
rebecca chmelik@Icisd.org
jchudoba@Icisd.org

Morgart, Lynda

2620

Nda, Lauren

1201

5240
5234

Nichols, Christian

1400

5215

[0'Brien, Lenhurst

1612

5268

0'Connor, Annie Blair

1607

5264

Parker, Melanie

1622

5274

Pekar, Michael (Mike)

Boys PE

1549

5261

Peterson, Jeff

cITs

1204

5236

Poland, Kathryn (Katie)

Librarian

1204

5236

Ramirez, Maria

Adm Asst

1123

5203

Reyna, Katie

English

1412

5247

Reynolds, David

Band

1314

5239

281-773-8414
832-882-8086

832-347-5212

Imorgart@Icisd.org

Inda@Icisd.org
cnichols@Icisd.org

832-293-9949

ifobrien@Icisd.org

936-494-8156

aoconnor@Icisd.org

281-210-6288

mparker@Icisd.org

281-732-7321

‘michael.pekar@Icisd.org

281-743-1539

Jpeterson@Icisd.org

281-797-8422

kpoland@Icisd.org

832-647-9775

mramirez03@Icisd.org

979-533-9317

katie.reyna@Icisd.org

832-443-0067

avid.reynolds@Icisd.org

Rodriguez, Sylvia

Adm Asst

1109

5211

281-323-5689

srodriguez@Icisd.org

[Sanford, Megan

Journalism

2625

5389

281-704-1758

msanford@Icisd.org

Santos, Stephen

CTE

1509/2407

5258/5286

832-279-0380

stsantos@Icisd.org

[Semmler, Michael

Principal

1124

5202

281-330-0477

msemmler@cisd.org

Session, LaToya

Counselor

1110

5224

832-910-5843

Isession@Icisd.org

713-252-7940

[Smith, Nicole

Girls PE

1531

5260

210-275-7425

nsmith@Icisd.org

Devine, Shannon

Choir & Alg| | 1308/1610

805-757-3098

cynthia.croni org

Soehnge, Eric

Soc. St

2606

5299

361-550-0830

esoehnge@Icisd.org

Dixon, Tanaka

ELAR | 1418

shannon.devine@Icisd.org

832-420-0598

isd.org

Startz, Darcie

Science

1413

5248

832-389-8566

dstartz@Icisd.org

Faith, Tara

ELA-R 2610

281-250-4145

Farco, Nicholas

Theatre 1328

thaith@Icisd.org

Startz, Reed

Art

1500

5256

832-236-7626

rstartz@Icisd.org

908-510-0972

nicholas. org

Stephens-King, Sierra

Pass Aide

2412

5289

832-264-7055

sierra.stephensking@Icisd.org

Flowers, Dawn

ELA-R 1422

281-381-8942

Sury, Erica

Dance

2107

5281

832-266-9221

esury@Icisd.org

Frazier, Ryan

[Soc. st. 2617

713-569-1560

dawn.flowers@Icisd.org

isd.org

[Testamark, Satta

Test Coord

1108

5223

832-839-0184

stestamark@Icisd.org

Gage, Stacy

[Science 2607

281798-7054

stacy.gage@Icisd.org

Tielke, Deborah

ELA-R

1421

5252

832-657-3869

dtielke@Icisd.org

Garcia, Lisa

1112

512-296-5442

ligarcia@Icisd.org,

Gavigan, Michael

1611

281-851-8987

michael gavigan@Icisd.org

George, Cheryl

2421

713-899-9208

isd.org

Giametta, Emily

1408

281-450-0063

isd.org

Haynes, Lekenwic

2412

832-818-7434

lekenwic.haynes@Icisd.org

[Hensgen, Melisa

530-933-6268

[Holloman, Sharrisse

432-770-8249

mhensgen@Icisd.org

harrisse. org

Johnson, Robert

5222/5029

979-533-2355

rjohnson@Icisd.org

[ones, Delana

5232

713-304-5931

dejones@Icisd.org

Asst. Prin

5209

832-451-8030

skitto@Icisd.org

5245

832-350-1533

tracy kubeczka@Icisd.org

|
[science
[Band

5239

832-316-1600

andrew.lee@Icisd.org

|Adm Asst.

5291

713-494-2258

jleslie@Icisd.org

Torres, Juan

Math

2608

5382

713-391-7735

jutorres@Icisd.org

Turicchi, Heather

CTE

2627

5390

832-443-1926

heather.turicchi@Icisd.org

[Valles, Margaret

Aca Facil.

1301

940-300-1270

mvalles@Icisd.org

Vaughn, Stephanie

ELA-R

2612

417-837-9065

svaughn02@Icisd.org

Walters, Terry

History

1617

281-723-2234

twalters@Icisd.org

Williams, Javarris

SpEd

1604

832-344-7674

jwilliams02@Icisd.org

Wilson, Jami

Speech

1113

281-684-5665

jwilson@Icisd.org

Woods, Chace

Boys PE

1549

903-258-4944

hace.woods@Icisd.org

Zwahr, Jill

Math

1410

979-240-5748

jzwahr@Icisd.org

[Math

5251

832-341-2249

dlippold@cisd.org

|Attendance

5217

832-271-9071

smarino@Icisd.org

5259/5391

713-412-7416

ashley.mays@Icisd.org

1608

5265

281-813-1484

Imays@Icisdorg

| 2613

5384

832-366-5296

btodor@Icisd.org

[security [ 1401

5216

| 832-681-0353

erman.moore@Icisd.org
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NOTE: Car riders are released at the 3:30 PM bell. Bus riders will
remain in their classroom until either their bus number is called via
the intercom or remaining bus riders are called to the cafeteria to

wait for their bus to arrive.

Revised 7/25/17

LAMARCciso

A PROUD TRADITION | A BRIGHT FUTURE
3911 Avenue |, Rosenberg, Texas 77471
832.223.0000 *+ 832 223.0002 (Fax) * www.lcisd.org

INSTRUCTIONAL
CALENDAR

Student and Staff Holiday
Staff Development and Student Holiday
Workday/Student Holiday
() Six/Nine Weeks Begins/Ends
New Teacher Staff Development Day
O Teacher DMA Day and Student Ho
@ Bad Weather Make-Up Day (i
@ Workday Make-Up Day (if nee
Early Release Day (K-5) - 11:30 a.m
A Early Release Day (6-12) - 12:15 p.m
STUDENT & STAFF
HOLIDAYS
Sept. 4+ Labor Day
Sept. 29 « Fort Bend Fair Day
Nov. 20-24 - Thanksgiving Break
Dec. 25 - Jan. 5 - Winter Break
Jan. 15 . MLK Day
Mar. 12-16 « Spring Break
March 29 . Easter Break
May 28 . Memorial Day

STAFF DEVELOPMENT &
STUDENT HOLIDAYS
August 14 -16 (New Teachers)
August 17-18, 21-24, January 8,
February 19, March 30

GRADING PERIODS

()ELEMENTARY (K-5) GRADING PERIODS
First Semester: 86 Instructional Days
1st - August 28 - October 27: 43 days
2nd - October 30 - January 19: 43 days

Second Semester: 90 Instructional Days
3rd - January 22 - April 2: 43 days
4th - April 3 - June 7: 47 days

() SECONDARY (6-12) GRADING PERIODS
First Semester: 78 Instructional Days
1st - August 28 - October 6: 28 days
2nd - October 9 - November 10: 25 days
3rd - November 13 - December 22; 25 days

Second Semester; 98 Instructional Days
4th - January 8 - February 23: 32 days
5th - February 26 - April 20: 33 days
6th - April 23 - June 7: 33 days

TOTAL INSTRUCTIONAL DAYS - 176

NOVEMBER OCTOBER SEPTEMBER AUGUST

DECEMBER

27 (=

2017-2018

AdvNdg34d




Week of May 14, 2018 - Week 4/6th 6-Weeks

onda 3 Tuesday, May 15
STAAR 6 & 7 Math STAAR 6 & 7 Reading

STAAR 8 Math 2nd Admin

STAAR 8 Reading 2nd Admin

Progress Reports Printed

Progress Reports Go Home

STAAR 8 Science

...

STAAR 8 Social Studies

I8 STAAR

g

...

Saturday, May 19

&
Ryan Frazier

Sunday, May 20

Leaman Junior High

Staff Handbook, Policies and Procedures

2017-2018

“Once a Charger, Always a Charger!”

9320 Charger Way
Fulshear, Texas 77441
Office 832-223-5200 Fax 832-223-5201

http://www.lcisd.org/campuses/Leamanjh/home



Part #2 — Student Expectations (PBIS), Restorative
Discipline, Curbside Service, and Making Rounds.

Amber Barbee — 8th Grade Counselor
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POSITIVE BEHAVIOR

INTERVENTION AND SUPPORT

DR. GAYE LANG

DR. DANITA BAILEY
KEVIN CURTIS
ROBERT RICO
SHERWYNN PATTON
JENNIFER KARYDAS
DANIEL MARTINEZ
ELOISE SEPEDA

“DISCPUNE
PRACTCES

A JOURNEY IN IMPLEMENTATION BY
A COMMUNITY OF TEXAS EDUCATORS




Curbside Service







Making Rounds




Part #3 — Creating a “Charged Up Teacher”, PLC
reminders, Data analysis for Part #1 and #2 of
Accountability.

Sharyn Kitto — 8t" Grade Assistant Principal






Moving
Forward

initial

Thoughts

interactions

Revised
Thoughts




* Be totally engaged with the
group.
* Silence Cell Phone
* Put away Laptop
e Shut off school radio
* Be part of the team, but not
directive with the team.
Do PLC’s for other groups.
* Secretaries
* MS/JH Principals
* Counselors
* Coaches
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Accountability System

Local Accountability Plan TE A‘

*Example *Example

Extra-
Curricular
Activities

Local
Assessments
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Part #4 — Data for Accountability, Extracurricular
opportunities, Staff Meeting philosophy.

Eugenia Antoine — 6" Grade Assistant Principal
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Accountability System

Local Accountability Plan T E A‘

*Example *Example

Extra-
Curricular
Activities

Local
Assessments




Data

* 5 Core Areas (Reading, Writing, Math, Science, History)

e STAAR

* Six Weeks Test

* Benchmarks

* Classroom Tests

* Quizzes



Leaman Junior High
Economic Disadvantage
Asian
Black/African American
Hispanic
Two or More Races
White
LEF
Special Ed Indicator

Leaman Junior High
Economic Disadvantage
Asian
Black/African American
Hispanic
Twao or More Races
White
LEP
Special Ed Indicator

Leaman Junior High
Economic Disadvantage
Asian
Black/African American
Hispanic
Two or More Races
White
LEF
Special Ed Indicator

Total Students

341
S6
27
58
80
11

164
14
16

315
65
28
a0
63

281
39
27
46

134
14

2nd Six

Raw Score

16.9
16.34
18.74
16.98
16.36
18.55
16.73

13

11.5

17.96
17.05
19.43
16.53
17.56
17.78
18.38
12.56
11.94

15.87
14.54
16.63
14.48
15.52
17.22
16.328
14.07

9.33

Percent Score

73.55%
71.14%
B81.52%
73.93%
71.18%
B80.73%
72.81%
56.43%
49,94%

78.11%
74.14%
34.54%
71.93%
76.35%
77.33%
79.97%
54.67%
51.83%

659.07%
63.26%
72.30%

63%
B67.56%
75.11%
71.27%
©91.14%
40.53%

Weeks Test

Grade 6 Social Studies 2nd Six Weeks 2018

Difference Approaches | Difference
0.74% B6.86% 2.84%
-1.67% 54.29% 0.27%
8.71% 81.48% 17.46%
1.12% F0.69% 6.67%
-1.63% 52.50% -1.52%
F.92% 81.82% 17.80%
0.00% 64.02% 0.00%
-16.38% 35.71% -28.31%
-22.87% 12.50% -51.52%
Grade 7 Social Studies 2nd Six Weeks 2018
-1.86% 78.41% -3.94%
-5.83% 67.69% -14.66%
4.57% 92.86% 10.51%
-8.04% 70% -12.35%
-3.62% T71.43% -10.92%
-2.649% 66.67% -15.68%
0.00% 82.35% 0.00%
-25.30% 33.33% -49.02%
-28.14% 16.67% -65.68%
Grade & Social Studies 2nd Six Weeks 2018
-2.20% 86.12% -4.18%
-8.01% 74.36% -15.94%
1.03% 85.19% -5.11%
-8.27% 76.09% -14.21%
-3.71% 84.38% -5.92%
3.84% 100% 9.70%
0.00% 90.30% 0.00%
-10.13% 71.43% -18.87%
-30.74% 33.33% -56.97%

Meets

A3.40%
33.93%

Masters

18.77% /10/31/17
10.71% 10/31/17
25.93% [10/31/17
18.97% 10/31/17
16.25% [10/31/17
27.27%[10/31/17
18.29% [10/31/17
7.14%10/31/17
0% 10/31/17

30.16% [11/01/17
27.69% 11/01/17
42 .86% [11/01/17
15% 11/01/17
26.98% 11/01/17
33.33%11/01/17
33.99% [11/01/17
0% [11/01/17
5.56% 11/01/17

28.83% [11/02/17
23.08% 11/02/17
37.04% 11/02/17
13.04% 11/02/17
28.12% [11/02/17
a4.44%[11/02/17
32.09% 11/02/17
7.14%[11/02/17
0% 11/02/17

Date Taken



N
-LEAMAN 7
JUNIOR HIGH

_ BOOk Clllb Ms. Poland&Ms Alvarez

xtracurricular Clubs Home / Campuses / Leaman Junior High / Extracurricular / Book

Academic UIL

Book Club

Box Tops for Education b k

Charger Care Committee 0 =
Cheerleading /

Dance & Color Guard

Fellowship of Christian Students
Friends of Rachel (FOR Club) \
Future Business Leaders of America

Internaticonal Students Club

Junior FFA

Lightning Squad We know how much our students love to read, and we want to encourage this passion! The Book Club meets two
Junior VASE times a month to discuss our chosen book and explore how reading affects our lives. Students choose the books

that we read; our goal is to read books that none of us have ever read before. We will be do fun activities to enhance

National Junior Honor Society the reading experience

Recycling Program
Robotics Club

Spanish Club
Student Council 6th Grade will meet in the Spring.

7th and 8th Grade will meet in the Fall

Technology Student Association

Washington D.C. Trip Times and Dates are Pending.....Stay Tuned




HOW TO MAKE A

[EACH

[ING

Make then a standard time.

* Every Wednesday.
Give two options.

 AM&PM
Make then short but efficient.

e 7:30 AM -8:00 AM

e 3:45PM-4:15PM
Present in different teacher’s classrooms.
Always share a new idea.
Get outside businesses to present and bring
breakfast or afternoon snacks.
Presentation Materials must always be top
notch.
Use OneNote or other tool for organization so
teachers can always go back and find the
information.
Involve EVERYONE.

e Secretaries, Coaches, Bus Driving

teachers, etc.




Part #5 — Academic Pep Rally, Connected
Principal, Dad’s Club, Meet In the Middle.

Michael Semmler - Principal






o LIKE US ON |
L facebook.

twitter




Ui

twitterd

Enter this number

Text this message

\When posting photos, rememaoerto use the hashtag

#GHARGEDUE




EHARGERS*
DAD'S CLUB
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A PROUD TRADITION | A BRIGHT FUTURE
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